
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002637-2025 

Contract

Spire St Anthony's Hospital & Ashford and St Peter's
Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust Cardiology Services

ASHFORD AND ST. PETER'S HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-002637
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04d64e  
Published 27 January 2025, 8:09am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

ASHFORD AND ST. PETER'S HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Guildford Road

CHERTSEY

KT160PZ

Contact

Steven Rees

Email

steven.rees@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1932726971

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002637-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002637-2025
mailto:steven.rees@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UKJ25 - West Surrey

NHS Organisation Data Service

RTK

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ashfordstpeters.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

NHS Hospital

I.5) Main activity

Health

EXTLINK


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Spire St Anthony's Hospital & Ashford and St Peter's Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
Cardiology Services

Reference number

CAS544a

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85110000 - Hospital and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The contract is for the provision of Elective Cardiac Ablation Services for patients of
Ashford & St Peters Hospitals NHS Trust. The anticipated activity level is 29 patients by
31st March 2025.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £130,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85110000 - Hospital and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

St Anthony's Hospital

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Ashford & St Peter's Hospitals NHSFT require a subcontract for the provision of GA
Cardiac Ablation Services.. It has been assessed that this award is appropriate for the
Urgent Award Process because there are significant restrictions on internal capacity and
the competitive process would delay patient care further. An ASPH Cardiologist will
perform the procedures. The provider must provide the facilities, support team and
anaesthetist. The provider must be able to mobilise before the end of December 2024.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

One extension by 12 months only, to allow the completion of the original planned
caseload if not achieved by 31st March 2025.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) Contract Notice. The awarding of this contract
is subject to the HealthCare Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For
the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not
apply to this award.

It has been assessed that this award is appropriate for the Urgent Award process
because there are significant restrictions on internal capacity, the competitive process
would delay patient care further. There are unlikely to be other providers in the local
vicinity who can mobilise a similar provision in the timeframe required.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CAS544a

Title

Spire St Anthony's Hospital & Ashford and St Peter's Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
Cardiology Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 6 to 7

20 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Spire Healthcare Limited

St Anthony's Hospital

Sutton

SM3 9DW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Companies House

01522532

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £130,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £130,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Ashford & St Peter's Hospitals NHSFT have awarded a 12 month contract to Spire
Healthcare Limited trading as Spire St Anthony's Hospital for the Provision of GA Cardiac
Ablation Services to patients of Ashford & St Peters Hospitals NHS Trust. It has been
assessed that this award is appropriate for the Urgent Award Process because there are
significant restrictions on internal capacity and the competitive process would delay
patient care further.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Independent Patient Choice and Procurement Panel

Chertsey

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-14T13:39:55+0000
	TCPDF




